HON. ROEL T. JARINA,
HON. SUZETTE MARIE HILADO-BANNO,

HON. squWETENEFRaNﬁA-Ame
HON. AGATON O. TUMABOTABO, cilo
HON. MARLON R. TERUREZ, Councilor
HON. NORBERTO T. TURALBA, Councilor

HON. LORETA LUNGAY-ARIAS, Councilor
HON. ELMER T. TORRATO, Councilor
HON. ORVILLO T. TANGENTE, Pres. :

HOMN. JOSE DOMEL T. TRASPORTO,
ABSENT: -

H
. HON. JOSE T. TAVARRO, JR., Councilor (On Leave)

------------------ APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2007-003
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2007-002

. AN ORDINANGE APPROPRIATING AND SUPPLEMENTNG THE AMOUNT OF ONE
: SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOURTEEN PESOS

(P1,754,914.20) FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS MOTOR VEHICLES
: USE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN, PROVINCE OF ILOILO CHARGEABLE AG. «H
' THE 20% IRA DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS CONSISTING OF THE CONTINL NG
! APPROPRIATION FROM ADDITIONAL REALIZED INCOME CY 2006 ADJUSTED m,r; D

ADDITIONAL REALIZED INCOME CY 2007 UNDERESTIMATED/ADJUSTED IRA i

l RED BY: HON. SUZETTE MARIE HILADO-BANNO 5
Smoiss Chairman, Committee on Appropriation, Budget, Finance,
Accounts and Ways & Means

SECO : Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada, Hon. Agaton abo,
N Y o Marion Teruiez, Hon. Norberto Turalba, Hmm;-i :
Hon. Eianmh.HmckﬂhTmm .
Hon. Jose Donel Trasporto. i




r

 WHEREAS, out of the P5,047
P1,009,548 60

WHEREAS, the Municipality badly needs motor vehicles for the effective ai
implementation and monitoring of its various programs and projects; R

Tigbauan, lloilo, that: Sangguniang Bayan

SECGTION 1. - The total amount of One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Four Tho
Hundred Fourleen Pesos & 200100 (P1,754,914.20) is hereby appropriated for the procu
(2) units motor vehicles for the use of the Municipality of :

Zh SECTION 2. - Such Appropnation Ordinance and Supplemental Budget shall be

! against the 20% IRA Development Projects consisting of the continuing appropriation from :
realized income CY 2008 adjusted IRA in the amount of P745,365.60 and additional realized in
from CY 2007 underestimated/adjusted IRA in the amount of P1,009,548.60 or a ftot

P1.754,014.20.
SECTION 3. - The appropriated amount as embodied in this

hmpimhnﬁdlmmﬂllmmdﬁmwmadiwmmmﬂmmuﬁ'
and disbursements of funds shall ba subject to usual accounting and auditing mlﬂmd _

and other applicable laws :
SECTION 4. - This Appropriation Ordinance and Supplemental Budget shall take effect upon
approval. -

ENACTED. August8, 200

"""" I -h-éééé"}-;‘.:.éﬁ'l-‘iﬁ- that the foregoing Appropniaton Ordinance No. 200
No. 2007-002 was approved by the Sangguniang Bayan.




